= 2
oo

kOOO\IG\UWJ}UJNI—\|

AD D DWW WWWWWWWWNNNNNNNNNNRRRRRRRRRPRP
W NP OWLVUONOUE, WNRPROOOOKNOUD, WNROOOWOBKNOURAWNIRLO

. ITEM

NO.
201
202
202
202
202
202
204
304
407
441
441
452
608
609
611

N
One

DESCRIPTION

CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN
REMOVED, AS PER PLAN

CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED

WALK REMOVED

PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER
MANHOLE REMOVED

SUBGRADE COMPACTION

AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN
NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.

2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)
1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22

6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN
4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN

COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN
4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN

6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN

8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN

10" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN

12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN

15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN

18" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN

24" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN

4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN
6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN
8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN
4" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, PVC SDR-35, AS PER PLAN
6" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, PVC SDR-35, AS PER PLAN
8" SANITARY SEWER, PVC SDR-35, AS PER PLAN

8" SANITARY SEWER, PVC SDR-26, AS PER PLAN

10" SANITARY SEWER, PVC SDR-26, AS PER PLAN

12" SANITARY SEWER, PVC SDR-35, AS PER PLAN

12" SANITARY SEWER, PVC SDR-26, AS PER PLAN

TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN

TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN

SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, TYPE 3, AS PER PLAN
SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, TYPE D, AS PER PLAN
MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN

REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION
CENTER LINE, TYPE 1

STOP LINE, TYPE 1

CROSSWALK LINE, TYPE 1

SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN

EROSION CONTROL

TOTAL

Village of Cridersville

East Main Street Sanitary Sewer Replacement

UNITOF APPROX.
MEASURE

LUMP
LUMP
FT.
S.F.
FT.
EACH
S..
c.y.
GAL.
c.y.
C.y.
S.Y.
S.F.
FT.
FT.
FT.
FT.
FT.
FT.
FT.
FT.
FT.
FT.
FT.
FT.
FT.
FT.
FT.
FT.
FT.
FT.
FT.
EACH
EACH
EACH
EACH
LUMP
EACH
MILE
FT.
FT.
S.Y.
EACH

ary.
1
1
2750
1323
643

734
1456
332
352
211
466
1323
2750

10
41
177
261
29
28
34
100
100
100
1924
16
356
15

1023
1654

= = O N

11
0.49
14
32
600
10000

October 13, 2021

UNIT TOTAL

COST COST
$5,000.00 $5,000.00
$20,000.00 $20,000.00
$6.00 $16,500.00
$5.00 $6,615.00
$25.00 $16,075.00
$500.00 $3,000.00
$2.00 $1,468.00
$60.00 $87,360.00
$5.00 $1,660.00
$175.00 $61,600.00
$200.00 $42,200.00
$80.00 $37,280.00
$10.00 $13,230.00
$26.00 $71,500.00
$20.00 $80.00
$30.00 $300.00
$40.00 $1,640.00
$60.00 $10,620.00
$85.00 $22,185.00
$100.00 $2,900.00
$125.00 $3,500.00
$150.00 $5,100.00
$20.00 $2,000.00
$30.00 $3,000.00
$40.00 $4,000.00
$65.00  $125,060.00
$75.00 $1,200.00
$65.00 $23,140.00
$75.00 $1,125.00
$100.00 $500.00
$145.00  $148,335.00
$150.00  $248,100.00
$3,750.00 $18,750.00
$2,500.00 $5,000.00
$6,500.00 $58,500.00
$9,000.00 $9,000.00
$30,000.00 $30,000.00
$50.00 $550.00
$6,000.00 $2,940.00
$10.00 $140.00
$5.00 $160.00
$5.00 $3,000.00
$1.00 $10,000.00

$1,124,313.00

Beaverdam Contracting Inc.

Bluffton, OH

UNIT TOTAL
COST COsT
$5,000.00 $5,000.00
$5,000.00 $5,000.00
$1.00 $2,750.00
$0.50 $661.50
$15.00 $9,645.00
$500.00 $3,000.00
$0.75 $550.50
$38.00 $55,328.00
$2.20 $730.40
$192.50 $67,760.00
$220.50 $46,525.50
$65.00 $30,290.00
$6.75 $8,930.25
$22.00 $60,500.00
$55.00 $220.00
$55.00 $550.00
$55.00 $2,255.00
$60.00 $10,620.00
$85.00 $22,185.00
$135.00 $3,915.00
$135.00 $3,780.00
$135.00 $4,590.00
$20.00 $2,000.00
$20.00 $2,000.00
$20.00 $2,000.00
$52.50 $101,010.00
$75.00 $1,200.00
$120.00 $42,720.00
$150.00 $2,250.00
$200.00 $1,000.00
$125.00 $127,875.00
$127.50 $210,885.00
$2,150.00 $10,750.00
$1,100.00 $2,200.00
$4,250.00 $38,250.00
$7,500.00 $7,500.00
$35,000.00 $35,000.00
$35.00 $385.00
$7,000.00 $3,430.00
$65.00 $910.00
$60.00 $1,920.00
$1.50 $900.00
$1.00 $10,000.00

$948,971.15

Helms & Sons Excavating, Inc.

Findlay, OH

UNIT TOTAL
COsT COST
$26,000.00 $26,000.00
$35,000.00 $35,000.00
$4.00 $11,000.00
$2.00 $2,646.00
$6.00 $3,858.00
$600.00 $3,600.00
$2.00 $1,468.00
$42.00 $61,152.00
$2.50 $830.00
$180.00 $63,360.00
$200.00 $42,200.00
$62.50 $29,125.00
$9.00 $11,907.00
$27.50 $75,625.00
$64.00 $256.00
$148.00 $1,480.00
$86.00 $3,526.00
$91.00 $16,107.00
$70.00 $18,270.00
$161.00 $4,669.00
$378.00 $10,584.00
$217.00 $7,378.00
$11.00 $1,100.00
$16.50 $1,650.00
$21.50 $2,150.00
$83.00 $159,692.00
$115.00 $1,840.00
$110.00 $39,160.00
$262.00 $3,930.00
$302.00 $1,510.00
$135.00 $138,105.00
$178.00 $294,412.00
$1,700.00 $8,500.00
$1,300.00 $2,600.00
$5,400.00 $48,600.00
$14,000.00 $14,000.00
$27,500.00 $27,500.00
$160.00 $1,760.00
$3,100.00 $1,519.00
$25.00 $350.00
$12.50 $400.00
$2.00 $1,200.00
$1.00 $10,000.00
$1,190,019.00

UNIT
COST
$11,563.95
$36,610.18
$1.69
$2.75
$40.83
$1,804.43
$1.33
$29.04
$5.49
$357.87
$275.72
$85.74
$8.89
$30.25
$61.74
$73.14
$65.52
$55.01
$58.83
$93.14
$151.07
$130.51
$10.44
$21.49
$29.40
$88.60
$136.78
$87.15
$153.02
$136.96
$125.33
$168.86
$2,621.29
$2,142.99
$6,186.64
$10,735.48
$6,710.00
$123.22
$3,660.00
$29.28
$14.64
$21.43
$1.00

VTF Excavation, LLC
Celina, OH

TOTAL
COST
$11,563.95
$36,610.18
$4,647.50
$3,638.25
$26,253.69
$10,826.58
$976.22
$42,282.24
$1,822.68
$125,970.24
$58,176.92
$39,954.84
$11,761.47
$83,187.50
$246.96
$731.40
$2,686.32
$9,736.77
$15,354.63
$2,701.06
$4,229.96
$4,437.34
$1,044.00
$2,149.00
$2,940.00
$170,466.40
$2,188.48
$31,025.40
$2,295.30
$684.80
$128,212.59
$279,294.44
$13,106.45
$4,285.98
$55,679.76
$10,735.48
$6,710.00
$1,355.42
$1,793.40
$409.92
$468.48
$12,858.00
$10,000.00

$1,235,500.00




	Sheet1

