

## **Bid Tabulation**

## Village of Cridersville

East Main Street Sanitary Sewer Replacement October 13, 2021 Beaverdam Contracting Inc.
Bluffton, OH

Helms & Sons Excavating, Inc. Findlay, OH VTF Excavation, LLC Celina, OH

REF.	ITEM		UNIT OF	APPROX.	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL	UNIT	TOTAL
NO.	<u>NO.</u>	<u>DESCRIPTION</u>	MEASURE	QTY.	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST	COST
1	201	CLEARING AND GRUBBING, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$11,563.95	\$11,563.95
2	202	REMOVED, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$36,610.18	\$36,610.18
3	202	CURB AND GUTTER REMOVED	FT.	2750	\$6.00	\$16,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,750.00	\$4.00	\$11,000.00	\$1.69	\$4,647.50
4	202	WALK REMOVED	S.F.	1323	\$5.00	\$6,615.00	\$0.50	\$661.50	\$2.00	\$2,646.00	\$2.75	\$3,638.25
5	202	PIPE REMOVED, 24" AND UNDER	FT.	643	\$25.00	\$16,075.00	\$15.00	\$9,645.00	\$6.00	\$3,858.00	\$40.83	\$26,253.69
6	202	MANHOLE REMOVED	EACH	6	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,804.43	\$10,826.58
7	204	SUBGRADE COMPACTION	S.Y.	734	\$2.00	\$1,468.00	\$0.75	\$550.50	\$2.00	\$1,468.00	\$1.33	\$976.22
8	304	AGGREGATE BASE, AS PER PLAN	C.Y.	1456	\$60.00	\$87,360.00	\$38.00	\$55,328.00	\$42.00	\$61,152.00	\$29.04	\$42,282.24
9	407	NON-TRACKING TACK COAT, 0.06 GAL/S.Y.	GAL.	332	\$5.00	\$1,660.00	\$2.20	\$730.40	\$2.50	\$830.00	\$5.49	\$1,822.68
10	441	2-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 2, (448)	C.Y.	352	\$175.00	\$61,600.00	\$192.50	\$67,760.00	\$180.00	\$63,360.00	\$357.87	\$125,970.24
11	441	1-1/2" ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACE COURSE, TYPE 1, PG 64-22	C.Y.	211	\$200.00	\$42,200.00	\$220.50	\$46,525.50	\$200.00	\$42,200.00	\$275.72	\$58,176.92
12	452	6" NON-REINFORCED CONCRETE PAVEMENT, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	466	\$80.00	\$37,280.00	\$65.00	\$30,290.00	\$62.50	\$29,125.00	\$85.74	\$39,954.84
13	608	4" CONCRETE WALK, AS PER PLAN	S.F.	1323	\$10.00	\$13,230.00	\$6.75	\$8,930.25	\$9.00	\$11,907.00	\$8.89	\$11,761.47
14	609	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER, TYPE 2, AS PER PLAN	FT.	2750	\$26.00	\$71,500.00	\$22.00	\$60,500.00	\$27.50	\$75,625.00	\$30.25	\$83,187.50
15	611	4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT.	4	\$20.00	\$80.00	\$55.00	\$220.00	\$64.00	\$256.00	\$61.74	\$246.96
16	611	6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT.	10	\$30.00	\$300.00	\$55.00	\$550.00	\$148.00	\$1,480.00	\$73.14	\$731.40
17	611	8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT.	41	\$40.00	\$1,640.00	\$55.00	\$2,255.00	\$86.00	\$3,526.00	\$65.52	\$2,686.32
18	611	10" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT.	177	\$60.00	\$10,620.00	\$60.00	\$10,620.00	\$91.00	\$16,107.00	\$55.01	\$9,736.77
19		12" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT.	261	\$85.00	\$22,185.00	\$85.00	\$22,185.00	\$70.00	\$18,270.00	\$58.83	\$15,354.63
20		15" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT.	29	\$100.00	\$2,900.00	\$135.00	\$3,915.00	\$161.00	\$4,669.00	\$93.14	\$2,701.06
21		18" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT.	28	\$125.00	\$3,500.00	\$135.00	\$3,780.00	\$378.00	\$10,584.00	\$151.07	\$4,229.96
22		24" CONDUIT, TYPE B, AS PER PLAN	FT.	34	\$150.00	\$5,100.00	\$135.00	\$4,590.00	\$217.00	\$7,378.00	\$130.51	\$4,437.34
23		4" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	100	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$11.00	\$1,100.00	\$10.44	\$1,044.00
24		6" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$16.50	\$1,650.00	\$21.49	\$2,149.00
25		8" CONDUIT, TYPE B, 707.45, STORM REPAIR, AS PER PLAN	FT.	100	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$21.50	\$2,150.00	\$29.40	\$2,940.00
26		4" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, PVC SDR-35, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1924	\$65.00	\$125,060.00	\$52.50	\$101,010.00	\$83.00	\$159,692.00	\$88.60	\$170,466.40
27		6" SANITARY SEWER LATERAL, PVC SDR-35, AS PER PLAN	FT.	16	\$75.00	\$1,200.00	\$75.00	\$1,200.00	\$115.00	\$1,840.00	\$136.78	\$2,188.48
28		8" SANITARY SEWER, PVC SDR-35, AS PER PLAN	FT.	356	\$65.00	\$23,140.00	\$120.00	\$42,720.00	\$110.00	\$39,160.00	\$87.15	\$31,025.40
29		8" SANITARY SEWER, PVC SDR-26, AS PER PLAN	FT.	15	\$75.00	\$1,125.00	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$262.00	\$3,930.00	\$153.02	\$2,295.30
30		10" SANITARY SEWER, PVC SDR-26, AS PER PLAN	FT.	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$302.00	\$1,510.00	\$136.96	\$684.80
31		12" SANITARY SEWER, PVC SDR-35, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1023	\$145.00	\$148,335.00	\$125.00	\$127,875.00	\$135.00	\$138,105.00	\$125.33	\$128,212.59
32		12" SANITARY SEWER, PVC SDR-26, AS PER PLAN	FT.	1654	\$150.00	\$248,100.00	\$127.50	\$210,885.00	\$178.00	\$294,412.00	\$168.86	\$279,294.44
33		TYPE 1 CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	5	\$3,750.00	\$18,750.00	\$2,150.00	\$10,750.00	\$1,700.00	\$8,500.00	\$2,621.29	\$13,106.45
34		TYPE 2-2B CATCH BASIN, AS PER PLAN	EACH	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,142.99	\$4,285.98
35		SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, TYPE 3, AS PER PLAN	EACH	9	\$6,500.00	\$58,500.00	\$4,250.00	\$38,250.00		\$48,600.00	\$6,186.64	\$55,679.76
36		SANITARY SEWER MANHOLE, TYPE D, AS PER PLAN	EACH	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,500.00		\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$10,735.48	\$10,735.48
37		MAINTAINING TRAFFIC, AS PER PLAN	LUMP	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$35,000.00		\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$6,710.00	\$6,710.00
38		REMOVAL OF GROUND MOUNTED SIGN AND REERECTION	EACH	11	\$50.00	\$550.00	\$35.00	\$385.00	\$160.00	\$1,760.00	\$123.22	\$1,355.42
39		CENTER LINE, TYPE 1	MILE	0.49	\$6,000.00	\$2,940.00	\$7,000.00	\$3,430.00		\$1,519.00	\$3,660.00	\$1,793.40
40		STOP LINE, TYPE 1	FT.	14	\$10.00	\$140.00	\$65.00	\$910.00	\$25.00	\$350.00	\$29.28	\$409.92
41		CROSSWALK LINE, TYPE 1	FT.	32	\$5.00	\$160.00	\$60.00	\$1,920.00	\$12.50	\$400.00	\$14.64	\$468.48
42		SEEDING AND MULCHING, CLASS 1, AS PER PLAN	S.Y.	600	\$5.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.50	\$900.00	\$2.00	\$1,200.00	\$21.43	\$12,858.00
43	832	EROSION CONTROL TOTAL	EACH	10000	\$1.00	\$10,000.00 <b>\$1,124,313.00</b>	\$1.00	\$10,000.00 <b>\$948,971.15</b>	\$1.00	\$10,000.00 <b>\$1,190,019.00</b>	\$1.00	\$10,000.00 <b>\$1,235,500.00</b>
		IVIAL				71,124,313.00		<b>₹740,7/1.13</b>		\$1,130,013.00	<u> </u>	31,233,300.00